[Declaring CHEER San Francisco the Official Cheerleaders of the City and County of San Francisco]

Resolution declaring CHEER San Francisco to be the Official Cheerleaders of the City and County of San Francisco; and commending the organization on the occasion of its 35th anniversary.

WHEREAS, CHEER San Francisco was founded in 1980 as the world's first LGBT-identified cheerleading team proudly representing the unique diversity, spirit and energy of the City of San Francisco by entertaining and inspiring audiences locally, nationally and internationally for 35 years; and

WHEREAS, CHEER San Francisco has for many years performed locally in the San Francisco Pride Celebration and Parade, Chinese New Year Parade, Italian Heritage Day Parade, St. Patrick's Day Parade, Union Street Easter Parade, Veteran's Day Parade, Cinco de Mayo Parade, Pistahan Parade, World Series Championship Parade and numerous grand openings, conventions, festivals, and corporate events; and

WHEREAS, CHEER San Francisco has represented the City of San Francisco at events regionally throughout the State of California, nationally in Oregon, Nevada, Texas, Illinois, Ohio, Florida, New York, and Washington D.C., and internationally in Canada, the Netherlands, Germany, Singapore and Australia; and

WHEREAS, CHEER San Francisco has appeared at three Presidential Inaugural Ceremonies and has been featured on the national television shows America's Got Talent, Good Morning America and WWE Tough Enough; and

WHEREAS, CHEER San Francisco has raised and donated over \$300,000 over the past 15 years to numerous non-profit agencies supporting and strengthening communities through its unique, philanthropic CHEER FOR LIFE campaign; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the San Francisco Board of Supervisors commends CHEER San Francisco on the occasion of its 35th anniversary for its commitment and dedication to the community; and, be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, That the San Francisco Board of Supervisors declares

CHEER San Francisco as the 'Official Cheerleaders' of the City and County of San Francisco.



## City and County of San Francisco **Tails**

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

## Resolution

File Number:

150501

Date Passed: May 19, 2015

Resolution declaring CHEER San Francisco to be the Official Cheerleaders of the City and County of San Francisco; and commending the organization on the occasion of its 35th anniversary.

May 19, 2015 Board of Supervisors - ADOPTED

Ayes: 10 - Avalos, Breed, Campos, Christensen, Cohen, Farrell, Mar, Tang,

Wiener and Yee Excused: 1 - Kim

File No. 150501

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on 5/19/2015 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Angela Calvillo Clerk of the Board

Unsigned 5/29/15 Mayor **Date Approved** 

I hereby certify that the foregoing resolution, not being signed by the Mayor within the time limit as set forth in Section 3.103 of the Charter, or time waived pursuant to Board Rule 2.14.2, became effective without his approval in accordance with the provision of said Section 3.103 of the Charter or Board Rule 2.14.2.